ultimate loss  (29.6%)  (32.1%)  (27.3%)  (29.7%)  (7.5%)  (9.6%)  (12.4%)  (6.1%)  (7.2%) n/a

(thousands of $)

Accident Year 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total

Current estimate of
net ultimate loss  $ 27,059  $ 23,270  $ 25,025  $ 24,035  $ 36,005  $ 41,109  $ 54,425  $ 40,949  $ 19,948  $ 11,317  $ 303,142

Cumulative paid  (26,452)  (21,863)  (23,915)  (21,944)  (32,378)  (34,524)  (43,006)  (26,616)  (12,145)  (4,008)  (246,851)

Net provision for
unpaid claims  $ 607  $ 1,407  $ 1,110  $ 2,091  $ 3,627  $ 6,585  $ 11,419  $ 14,333  $ 7,803  $ 7,309  56,291

Net undiscounted claims outstanding for accident years 2010 and prior  330

Loss adjusting expense reserve  3,438

Provision for adverse deviation and discounting  6,848

Facility Association  1,440

Retained risk sharing pool  69

Health levy  40

Subrogation  258

Net provision for unpaid claims  $ 68,714

28   |   2020 Coachman Insurance Company annual report

The Corporation’s estimated sensitivity of its provision for unpaid claims and net income to changes in best estimate
assumptions in the unpaid claims liabilities is as follows:

(thousands of $)

Change to Net Provision
for Unpaid Claims Change to Net Income

Assumption Sensitivity 2020 2019 2020 2019

Discount rate  + 100 bps  $ (2,056)  $ (2,644)  $ (191)  $ (163)

Discount rate  - 100 bps  2,056  2,644  191  163

The net provision for unpaid claims refers to the provision for unpaid claims net of unpaid claims recoverable from
reinsurers. The method used for deriving this sensitivity information did not change from the prior period.

Financial Risk
The nature of the Corporation’s operations results in a Statement of Financial Position that consists primarily of
financial instruments. The risks that arise are credit risk, market risk and liquidity risk.

Significant financial risks are related to the Corporation’s investments. These financial risks are managed by having
a Statement of Investment Policies and Goals (SIP&G), which is approved annually by the Corporation’s Board of